Total Number Percent Turnout | | Precincts Reporting | | Total Precincts | Percent Completed
Voting
37,973 58.08% 75 75 100.00 %
Short Format Report - Jurisdiction Wide
GENERAL ELECTION 11/07/2006 All Total Groups
11/8/2006 1:46:32AMPage: 1 ofl Kootenai County
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Race Candidate Votes Percent
US REPRESENTATIVE DIST 1
LARRY GRANT (DEM) 15,874 42.79 %
ANDY HEDDEN-NICELY (UNI) 182 0.49 %
DAVE OLSON (IND) 1,072 2.89 %
BILL SALI (REP) 19,604 52.85%
PAUL SMITH (CON) 365 0.98 %
GOVERNOR
MARVIN RICHARDSON (CON) 604 1.61 %
JERRY M. BRADY (DEM) 16,246 43.33 %
TED DUNLAP (LIB) 486 1.30 %
C.L. (BUTCH) OTTER (REP) 20,154 53.76 %
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
LARRY LaROCCO (DEM) 14,160 38.12 %
JIM RISCH (REP) 22,270 59.96 %
WILLIAM CHARLES WELLISCH 713 1.92 %
(CON)
SECRETARY OF STATE
BEN YSURSA (REP) 29,335 100.00 %
STATE CONTROLLER
JACKIE GROVES TWILEGAR (DEM) 15,209 42.08 %
DONNA M. JONES (REP) 20,934 57.92 %
STATE TREASURER
HOWARD C. FAUX (DEM) 13,595 37.75 %
RON G. CRANE (REP) 22,419 62.25%
ATTORNEY GENERAL
LAWRENCE G. WASDEN (REP) 21,517 59.44 %
ROBERT A. (BOB) WALLACE (DEM) 14,683 40.56 %
SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
TOM LUNA (REP) 21,169 57.75%
JANA L. JONES (DEM) 15,485 42.25 %
STATE SENATOR LEG DIST 2
JOYCE M. BROADSWORD (REP) 452 60.27 %
STEVE JOHNSON (DEM) 298 39.73 %
STATE SENATOR LEG DIST 3
MIKE JORGENSON (REP) 9,825 100.00 %
STATE SENATOR LEG DIST 4
STEVEN L. FOXX (DEM) 5,536 46.96 %
JOHN W. GOEDDE (REP) 5,728 48.58 %



RAY J. WRITZ (CON)
JEREMY PAUL BOGGESS (IND)

STATE SENATOR LEG DIST 5
CHARLES W (CHUCK) THOMAS
(DEM)
JIM HAMMOND (REP)

STATE REPRESENTATIVE LEG DIST 2 POS A
MARY LOU SHEPHERD (DEM)

STATE REPRESENTATIVE LEG DIST 2 POS B
R.J. DICK HARWOOD (REP)
RICHARD T. TANIGUCHI (DEM)

STATE REPRESENTATIVE LEG DIST 3 POS A
JAMES W. CLARK (REP)

STATE REPRESENTATIVE LEG DIST 3 POS B
PHIL HART (REP)

STATE REPRESENTATIVE LEG DIST 4 POS A
BONNIE DOUGLAS (DEM)
MARGE CHADDERDON (REP)

STATE REPRESENTATIVE LEG DIST 4 POS B
GEORGE C. SAYLER (DEM)
SHARON CULBRETH (REP)

STATE REPRESENTATIVE LEG DIST 5 POS A
BOB NONINI (REP)
DAVID LARSEN (DEM)

STATE REPRESENTATIVE LEG DIST S POS B
FRANK N. HENDERSON (REP)
LYNDON HARRIMAN (DEM)

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DIST 1
TODD TONDEE (REP)
THOMAS MACY (IND)

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DIST 3
RICH PIAZZA (REP)

CLERK OF THE DISTRICT COURT
DAN ENGLISH (DEM)

COUNTY TREASURER
TOM MALZAHN (REP)
DAN DUFFEY (DEM)
COUNTY ASSESSOR
MIKE MCDOWELL (REP)

JOHN F. GESSNER (LIB)

233
293

3,929

7,848

574

429
332

9,825

9,751

5,463
6,287

6,757
5,066

7,562
4,278

7,710
4,054

23,036
11,089

28,862

28,244

23,763
12,617

27,371
7,180

1.98 %
2.49 %

33.36 %

66.64 %

100.00 %

56.37 %
43.63 %

100.00 %

100.00 %

46.49 %
53.51%

57.15%
42.85 %

63.87 %
36.13 %

65.54 %
34.46 %

67.50 %
32.50 %

100.00 %

100.00 %

65.32 %
34.68 %

79.22 %
20.78 %



COUNTY CORONER
ROBERT S. WEST (REP)

RETAIN CRT MAGISTRATE DIST 1 FRIEDLANDER
YES
NO

RETAIN CRT MAGISTRATE DIST 1 SIMPSON
YES
NO

RETAIN CRT MAGISTRATE DIST 1 WATSON
YES
NO

RETAIN CRT MAGISTRATE DIST 1 WAYMAN
YES
NO

NORTH IDAHO COLLEGE TRUSTEE
BILL BROOKS
R. JAMES (JIM) COLEMAN
DENNIS A. CONNERS
STAN HESS
RON VIESELMEYER

H.J.R.2
YES
NO

S.J.R. 107
YES
NO

PROPOSITION ONE
YES
NO

PROPOSITION TWO
YES
NO

ADVISORY VOTE
YES
NO

FORMATION OF AQUIFER PROTECTION DIST
YES
NO

001 PRECINCT 1
002 PRECINCT 2
003 PRECINCT 3
004 PRECINCT 4

005 PRECINCT 5 Print Page || Close Window

006 PRECINCT 6

30,587

25,797
5,015

25,438
4,966

25,755
5,056

25,891
4,600

4,623
6,666
4,436
3,252
8,274

24,816
12,114

20,259
12,541

16,127
21,156

9,873
27,051

28,903
6,431

21,255
11,148

100.00 %

83.72 %
16.28 %

83.67 %
16.33 %

83.59 %
16.41 %

84.91 %
15.09 %

16.96 %
24.46 %
16.28 %
11.93 %
30.36 %

67.20 %
32.80 %

61.77 %
38.23 %

43.26 %
56.74 %

26.74 %
73.26 %

81.80 %
18.20 %

65.60 %
34.40 %

416
451
452
381
532
710









