

<b>Total Number Voting</b>	<b>Percent Turnout</b>	<b>Precincts Reporting</b>	<b>Total Precincts</b>	<b>Percent Completed</b>
37,973	58.08%	75	75	100.00 %

**Short Format Report - Jurisdiction Wide**

**GENERAL ELECTION**

11/07/2006

**All Total Groups  
Kootenai County**

11/8/2006

1:46:32AMPage:

1 of 1

**UNOFFICIAL RESULTS**

<u>Race</u>	<u>Candidate</u>	<u>Votes</u>	<u>Percent</u>
<b>US REPRESENTATIVE DIST 1</b>			
	LARRY GRANT (DEM)	15,874	42.79 %
	ANDY HEDDEN-NICELY (UNI)	182	0.49 %
	DAVE OLSON (IND)	1,072	2.89 %
	BILL SALI (REP)	19,604	52.85 %
	PAUL SMITH (CON)	365	0.98 %
 <b>GOVERNOR</b>			
	MARVIN RICHARDSON (CON)	604	1.61 %
	JERRY M. BRADY (DEM)	16,246	43.33 %
	TED DUNLAP (LIB)	486	1.30 %
	C.L. (BUTCH) OTTER (REP)	20,154	53.76 %
 <b>LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR</b>			
	LARRY LaROCCO (DEM)	14,160	38.12 %
	JIM RISCH (REP)	22,270	59.96 %
	WILLIAM CHARLES WELLISCH (CON)	713	1.92 %
 <b>SECRETARY OF STATE</b>			
	BEN YSURSA (REP)	29,335	100.00 %
 <b>STATE CONTROLLER</b>			
	JACKIE GROVES TWILEGAR (DEM)	15,209	42.08 %
	DONNA M. JONES (REP)	20,934	57.92 %
 <b>STATE TREASURER</b>			
	HOWARD C. FAUX (DEM)	13,595	37.75 %
	RON G. CRANE (REP)	22,419	62.25 %
 <b>ATTORNEY GENERAL</b>			
	LAWRENCE G. WASDEN (REP)	21,517	59.44 %
	ROBERT A. (BOB) WALLACE (DEM)	14,683	40.56 %
 <b>SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION</b>			
	TOM LUNA (REP)	21,169	57.75 %
	JANA L. JONES (DEM)	15,485	42.25 %
 <b>STATE SENATOR LEG DIST 2</b>			
	JOYCE M. BROADSWORD (REP)	452	60.27 %
	STEVE JOHNSON (DEM)	298	39.73 %
 <b>STATE SENATOR LEG DIST 3</b>			
	MIKE JORGENSON (REP)	9,825	100.00 %
 <b>STATE SENATOR LEG DIST 4</b>			
	STEVEN L. FOXX (DEM)	5,536	46.96 %
	JOHN W. GOEDDE (REP)	5,728	48.58 %

	RAY J. WRITZ (CON)	233	1.98 %
	JEREMY PAUL BOGGESS (IND)	293	2.49 %
<b>STATE SENATOR LEG DIST 5</b>			
	CHARLES W (CHUCK) THOMAS (DEM)	3,929	33.36 %
	JIM HAMMOND (REP)	7,848	66.64 %
<b>STATE REPRESENTATIVE LEG DIST 2 POS A</b>			
	MARY LOU SHEPHERD (DEM)	574	100.00 %
<b>STATE REPRESENTATIVE LEG DIST 2 POS B</b>			
	R.J. DICK HARWOOD (REP)	429	56.37 %
	RICHARD T. TANIGUCHI (DEM)	332	43.63 %
<b>STATE REPRESENTATIVE LEG DIST 3 POS A</b>			
	JAMES W. CLARK (REP)	9,825	100.00 %
<b>STATE REPRESENTATIVE LEG DIST 3 POS B</b>			
	PHIL HART (REP)	9,751	100.00 %
<b>STATE REPRESENTATIVE LEG DIST 4 POS A</b>			
	BONNIE DOUGLAS (DEM)	5,463	46.49 %
	MARGE CHADDERDON (REP)	6,287	53.51 %
<b>STATE REPRESENTATIVE LEG DIST 4 POS B</b>			
	GEORGE C. SAYLER (DEM)	6,757	57.15 %
	SHARON CULBRETH (REP)	5,066	42.85 %
<b>STATE REPRESENTATIVE LEG DIST 5 POS A</b>			
	BOB NONINI (REP)	7,562	63.87 %
	DAVID LARSEN (DEM)	4,278	36.13 %
<b>STATE REPRESENTATIVE LEG DIST 5 POS B</b>			
	FRANK N. HENDERSON (REP)	7,710	65.54 %
	LYNDON HARRIMAN (DEM)	4,054	34.46 %
<b>COUNTY COMMISSIONER DIST 1</b>			
	TODD TONDEE (REP)	23,036	67.50 %
	THOMAS MACY (IND)	11,089	32.50 %
<b>COUNTY COMMISSIONER DIST 3</b>			
	RICH PIAZZA (REP)	28,862	100.00 %
<b>CLERK OF THE DISTRICT COURT</b>			
	DAN ENGLISH (DEM)	28,244	100.00 %
<b>COUNTY TREASURER</b>			
	TOM MALZAHN (REP)	23,763	65.32 %
	DAN DUFFEY (DEM)	12,617	34.68 %
<b>COUNTY ASSESSOR</b>			
	MIKE MCDOWELL (REP)	27,371	79.22 %
	JOHN F. GESSNER (LIB)	7,180	20.78 %

<b>COUNTY CORONER</b>			
	ROBERT S. WEST (REP)	30,587	100.00 %
<b>RETAIN CRT MAGISTRATE DIST 1 FRIEDLANDER</b>			
	YES	25,797	83.72 %
	NO	5,015	16.28 %
<b>RETAIN CRT MAGISTRATE DIST 1 SIMPSON</b>			
	YES	25,438	83.67 %
	NO	4,966	16.33 %
<b>RETAIN CRT MAGISTRATE DIST 1 WATSON</b>			
	YES	25,755	83.59 %
	NO	5,056	16.41 %
<b>RETAIN CRT MAGISTRATE DIST 1 WAYMAN</b>			
	YES	25,891	84.91 %
	NO	4,600	15.09 %
<b>NORTH IDAHO COLLEGE TRUSTEE</b>			
	BILL BROOKS	4,623	16.96 %
	R. JAMES (JIM) COLEMAN	6,666	24.46 %
	DENNIS A. CONNERS	4,436	16.28 %
	STAN HESS	3,252	11.93 %
	RON VIESELMEYER	8,274	30.36 %
<b>H.J.R. 2</b>			
	YES	24,816	67.20 %
	NO	12,114	32.80 %
<b>S.J.R. 107</b>			
	YES	20,259	61.77 %
	NO	12,541	38.23 %
<b>PROPOSITION ONE</b>			
	YES	16,127	43.26 %
	NO	21,156	56.74 %
<b>PROPOSITION TWO</b>			
	YES	9,873	26.74 %
	NO	27,051	73.26 %
<b>ADVISORY VOTE</b>			
	YES	28,903	81.80 %
	NO	6,431	18.20 %
<b>FORMATION OF AQUIFER PROTECTION DIST</b>			
	YES	21,255	65.60 %
	NO	11,148	34.40 %
	001 PRECINCT 1		416
	002 PRECINCT 2		451
	003 PRECINCT 3		452
	004 PRECINCT 4		381
	005 PRECINCT 5		532
	006 PRECINCT 6		710

Print Page

Close Window



